August 10, 2015
YOUNG, JOSE

DUNCAN, KEITH
GOMEZ, HERON
GUTIERREZ, JIMMY
ALBERT, DAVID
HARDIN, ANTHONY
WALTERS, MATTHEW
WINJUM, CHRISTOPHER
BAKER, CORY

JOE, SHAWN
MUSKATELLO, JOSHUA
MCDEVITT, SHAWN
COLE, JERRY
HERNANDEZ, RUDOLPHO
KUJAWSKI, MATTHEW
WARD, GARY

BURNS, GARY

LOPEZ, JONATHAN
PEREIDA, FILIBERTO
VARGAS, ERIK

COMPLEXES
DOUGLAS

WINSLOW

231174
274128
246150
289285
056389
171138
246820
206078
255564
177615
259588
289627
041999
214116
275122
178618
237056
185179
215307
221710

August 11, 2015
HARRAN, IBAN

MOHLER, MICHAEL
DIAZ, MANUEL
JONES, WILLIAM
LICANO, PETER
RUSSELL, KHALIS
SONNIE, MATTHEW
BYRDON, JEROME
GILMORE, RANDLE
HILL, ROBERT
HUGGINS, LEROY
LIVENGOOD, RYAN
MADSEN, MIKE
MADA, RUBEN

COMPLEXES
FLAMENCO
FORT GRANT
PHOENIX WEST
SAFFORD

Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

112606
072725
293548
219215
241147
278349
254176
194772
098356
239119
194662
293112
139827
152391

GARZA, FRANCISCO
DURAN, VINCENT
REDDINGTON, DAVID
THOMPSON, JAVAREE
YARRITO, MICHAEL
WAUNEKA, DELBERT
MITCHELL, ANTWAN
RIDLEY, RODNEY
HOLMES, CHRISTOPHER
NEWMAN, AKEIFEN
OCHOA, MANUEL
RUIZ, DAVID

STOCK, CHARLES
TOWNSEND, AARON

COMPLEXES
EYAMN

Board Hearing Posting Sheet
August 12, 2015

August 13, 2015

121150 JUAREZ, CLARA 297573
241366 NICHOLES, VANESSA 247810
288901 DURING, GABRIELLE 287953
287531 HOLDORF, STEPHANIE 263301
207231 LOMBARDO, ALISSA 290261
082558 SHERRELL, JENNIFER 297296
183422 LEE, GLORYA 119046
126421 MARRUFO, SAVANNAH 275016
179167 MCKENZIE, DELBERTA 300314
183450 RHOADES, SHANNON 167269
200390 LUSK, DAWN 231128
213456
206942
170042

COMPLEXES

PERRYVILLE

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will
begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect
to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by AR.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will
occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior t the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Terry Adriance at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance

devices are present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated March 17, 2015

Signed:

Executive Director




